
MOLECULAR ENDOCRINOLOGY

1 Course Title: MOLECULAR ENDOCRINOLOGY

2 Course Code: MBG3106

3 Type of Course: Optional

4 Level of Course: First Cycle

5 Year of Study: 3

6 Semester: 6

7 ECTS Credits Allocated: 5.00

8 Theoretical (hour/week): 3.00

9 Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 Prerequisites:

12 Language: Turkish

13 Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 Course Coordinator: Prof. Dr. SEZAİ TÜRKEL

15 Course Lecturers: Dr. Ögr. Üyesi Duygu UDUM

16 Contact information of the Course 
Coordinator:

17 Website:

18 Objective of the Course:

19 Contribution of the Course to 
Professional Development:

20 Learning Outcomes:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21 Course Content:

Course Content:

Week Theoretical Practice

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



9

10

11

12

13

14

22 Textbooks, References and/or Other 
Materials:

23 Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE
R

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam

Quiz

Home work-project

Final Exam

Total

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to 
Success Grade

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade

Total

Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the 
Course

24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE

Activites Number Duration (hour) Total Work 
Load (hour)

Theoretical 14 3.00 42.00

Practicals/Labs 0 0.00 0.00

Self study and preperation

Homeworks

Projects

Field Studies

Midterm exams

Others

Final Exams

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

ECTS Credit of the Course 5.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME 
QUALIFICATIONS

PQ1 PQ2 PQ3 PQ4 PQ5 PQ6 PQ7 PQ8 PQ9 PQ1
0

PQ11 PQ12 PQ1
3

PQ14 PQ15 PQ16

ÖK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



ÖK5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ÖK10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LO: Learning Objectives    PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib
ution 
Level:

1 very low 2 low   3  Medium 4 High 5 Very High


