	MOLECU	LAR E	NDOCRINOLOGY
1	Course Title:	MOLECU	LAR ENDOCRINOLOGY
2	Course Code:	MBG3106	3
3	Type of Course:	Optional	
4	Level of Course:	First Cycle	е
5	Year of Study:	3	
6	Semester:	6	
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	5.00	
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	3.00	
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00	
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0	
11	Prerequisites:		
12	Language:	Turkish	
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to fa	ace
14	Course Coordinator:	Prof. Dr. S	SEZAİ TÜRKEL
15	Course Lecturers:	Dr. Ögr. Ü	İyesi Duygu UDUM
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:		
17	Website:		
18	Objective of the Course:		
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:		
20	Learning Outcomes:		
		1	
		2	
		3	
		4	
		5	
		6	
		7	
		8	
		9	
		10	
21	Course Content:		
		Cou	urse Content:
Week	Theoretical		Practice
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			

9																	
10																	
11																	
12																	
13																	
14																	
22		extbooks, References and/or Other laterials:															
23	Asses	sme	nt														
TERM L	LEARN	ING	ACTI	VITIES	•		N R	IUMBE	E WI	EIGHT							
Midtern	m Exar	n															
Quiz																	
Home v	work-p	roje	ect														
Final E	xam																
Total																	
Contrib Succes	oution o	of T	erm (`	Year) I	Learn	ing Act	ivities	to									
Contrib	oution o	of F	inal E	xam to	Suc	cess G	rade										
Total																	
Activit	tes									Numb	er		Dura	ition (hour)	Total V Load (h	
Theore	etical									14			3.00			42.00	
Practic	als/Lab	bs							(0			0.00			0.00	
Self stu	udy and	d pr	epera	ition													
Homew	vorks																
Project	ts																
Field S	tudies																
Midtern	m exan	ns															
Others																	
Final E	xams																
Total V	Vork Lo	oad															
Total w																	
ECTS (Credit	of tl	ne Co	urse												5.00	
25		CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME QUALIFICATIONS															
	P	Q1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1 3	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16
ÖK1	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK2	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK3	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK4	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			_														

ÖK5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
ÖK10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
LO: Learning Objectives PQ: Program Qualifications																
Contrib 1 very low ution Level:			2 low			3 Medium			4 High				5 Very High			